
 
 

 

 

 

Show Opens at 8.30 

Timings for subsequent classes are approximate. If classes can be started  earlier then we will attempt to do so. 
There will be a raffle on the day and prizes will be welcome. 

 

 
Ring 1 

Level 1 – Rachael Holley - walk through 09.00, judging 9.30 

Level 2 –- Alex Cook - walk through 12.30, judging 13.00 

 
Ring 2 

Level 3 – Sabine Kanzaria - walk through 09.15, judging 09.45 
Level 4 – Kate Wykes - walk through 12.00; judging 12.30 

 
Ring 3 

Level 6 – Pat Somerset - walk through 09.30, judging 10.00  

Level 5 – Pat Somerset - walk through 13.00, judging 13.30 

 
Ring 4 

Obreedience Kath Hardman - Judges Briefing 10.00 Start 10.30 
 

PLEASE NOTE: You must be at the ring when it is your turn to work failure to do so could forfeit your round. If 
you have more than one dog and working times clash please inform the judge 

 
If there is a clash between Obreedience and rally classes Obreedience as a Team Event must take 
priority. Rally Judges will reschedule / wait where possible for you to complete your team event. 



RING ONE 
Walk Through 9.00 - Judging 9.30 

LEVEL ONE – RACHAEL HOLLEY 
Number Dog Name Handler Name Present 

1 Hawksroad Lady Yowahnut Miss Sarah Roper  

4 Pays To Be Paisley Hayley Woodcock  

11 Muddiwarx Link To The Past Julie Botterill   

20 Nelbekio Go Go Ginetta Mrs Julie Watt  

22 Bearskisheps Lunar Queen Ms B L Keepax  

23 Harolane Soleil De Ma Vie Jo Stocks  

25 Casblaidd Erik The Red Elizabeth Lang  

29 Trajan She’s Electric Lesley Deegan  

30 Vylano Kovu Lesley Deegan  

33 Magpiebank Rayn Miss L. Olbinson   

35 Afterglow Ducati At Borderpride Briar Dunn  

37 Jourdorill Swift By Name Briar Dunn  

45 Sheltysham Witchy Woman Mrs Linda Wild  

49 Blisco Whizz Cocobola Jenny Butters  

61 Little Thom Gemma McGouran  

63 Poolehall Bo Joh Bryant  

66 Tarnedge Rum Of Kayendor Kaye Littlehales  

73 Viadua Cumulonimbus James Louis Peutherer  

75 Stockyard Mity Red Rock Amanda Gibson  

80 Trinbry Blackheath Rebecca Allsopp  

84 Samhaven Spectre At Uffspring Jane Spendelow  

86 Illori Azizi Miss K Harris  

87 Illori Camiyah Miss K Harris  

89 Freda Fryer Miss J Sinton  

93 Luna Eclipse Of My Heart Amy Hargraves  

94 Corydon Blaze Of Gold Claire Walton  

96 The Light Of Elune Mrs Deborah James  

97 Racing Robin Lucy Maguire  

99 Jeplong Dee For Dawg Miss C H Carlise Martin  

100 Handsome Hugo Grey Cheryl Brooke-Donovan  

101 Kodama Sootsprite Heather Angus  

102 Dollybelle Big Boy Blue Cyph Hood  

104 Lucky Golden Glory Mrs C And Dr V Fitzsimons  

105 My Lady Melanie Anna Maksymowic  

106 Sir Freddie Of Wilesley Susan Page  

107 Bernie Gaelic Star Kathryn Doran  

108 Red Ted Mrs C & Mr M Dadds  



109 Shes A Lady Claire Peat  

113 Morgansr Leap Of Faith Miss Andrea Waistell  

114 Stillmoor Shine On Me Miss Andrea Waistell  

115 Woodrock's Patriot Paddy For Antdela Anthony Andrews  

116 Bergeau Feels Like Home Dr MK Pratten  



RING ONE 
Walk Through 12.30 - Judging 13.00 

LEVEL TWO – ALEX COOK 
Number Dog Name Handler Name Present 

2 Idirsholas Mist and Drizzle Miss Sarah Roper  

10 Awelymor Maelee Avec Muddiwarx Julie Botterill   

12 Runa Queen Malverne At Muddiwarx (IMP 
Cze) 

Julie Botterill   

20 Nelbekio Go Go Ginetta Mrs Julie Watt  

23 Harolane Soleil De Ma Vie Jo Stocks  

25 Casblaidd Erik The Red Elizabeth Lang  

30 Vylano Kovu Lesley Deegan  

36 Dalsano Amber Valley RL1.Ex Briar Dunn  

43 The Masters Lottery Ms J G Bodsworth  

44 Trajan Maid To Be Mine Janet Beverley  

47 Willow Wazzle Mrs H D Gray  

50 Dark and Curly Cocobola Jenny Butters  

51 Smiley Miley Cocobola Jenny Butters  

52 Alkington Amber Carole Thornley  

61 Little Thom Gemma McGouran  

63 Poolehall Bo Joh Bryant  

73 Viadua Cumulonimbus James Louis Peutherer  

75 Stockyard Mity Red Rock Amanda Gibson  

84 Samhaven Spectre at Uffspring Jane Spendelow  

92 Wayorme Crazy for You Mrs B Boughton  

93 Luna Eclipse Of My Heart Amy Hargraves  

97 Racing Robin Lucy Maguire  

98 Gamescar Lapwing Cat Donald  

99 Jeplong Dee For Dawg Miss C H Carlisle Martin  

104 Lucky Golden Glory Mrs C and Dr V Fitzsimons  

105 My Lady Melanie Anna Maksymowic  

106 Sir Freddie of Wilesley Susan Page  

107 Bernie Gaelic Star Kathryn Doran  

108 Red Ted Mrs C & Mr M Dadds  

109 Shes a Lady Claire Peat  

113 MorgansR Leap of Faith Miss Andrea Waistell  

114 Stillmoor Shine on Me Miss Andrea Waistell  

115 Woodrock's Patriot Paddy for Antdela Anthony Andrews  



RING TWO 
Walk Through 9.15 - Judging 9.45 

LEVEL THREE – SABINE KANZARA 
Number Dog Number Handler Present 

3 Rippling Brook by Idirsholas Miss Sarah Roper  

7 Newbold Seth (ISDS 393913) RL2Ex John Wykes  

12 Runa Queen Malverne At Muddiwarx 
(IMP Cze) 

Julie Botterill  

17 Millsfield To The Moon N'Back Mr D Wassell  

18 Flyinstart Winterberry Helen Chetwynd  

28 Lyra Leafcatcher Mrs C Timms  

34 Xanova Black Pearl at Daelois Mr and Mrs T P Davis  

41 Loving Lexi RL2ex Lucia Parackova  

47 Willow Wazzle Mrs H D Gray  

52 Alkington Amber Carole Thornley  

59 Collansues Bob's Gold Blend of Delphinia 
RL2 Ex 

Delphinia Brown  

62 Snowball Clyde Gemma McGouran  

70 Lichstone Midnight Xenon Lucy Beveridge  

85 Uffspring Undreamed Of Jane Spendelow  

90 Celestial Blue Moon C McDonnell  

95 Kaibijo Flashdown a Gauche Heather Haye  

103 Jed Jed Jeddington Mrs E Bedford  



RING TWO 
Walk Through 12.00 - Judging 12.30 

LEVEL FOUR – KATE WYKES 
Number Dog Name Handler Name 

Height 
(CM) Present 

17 Millsfield To The Moon N'Back Mr D Wassell 65  

19 Millbraden Doroteja RL3 WGC Mrs Denise Bratton 55  

28 Lyra Leafcatcher Mrs C Timms 56  

32 Miss Lexi Lou RL2.Ex Susan Palmer-Tarburton 36  

34 Xanova Black Pearl at Daelois Mr and Mrs T P Davis 56  

46 Mimikins Our Princess RL3EX Mrs H D Gray 45  

48 Blisco Badger Jenny Butters 46  

58 Borderbrook Lucky Charm of 
Delphinia RL3 Ex 

Delphinia Brown  44  

62 Snowball clyde Gemma McGouran 31  

68 Wonglepong Tannal Jeanette Andrusin 68  

70 Lichstone midnight xenon Lucy Beveridge 28  

71 Amberslade Vulcan's Fire RL3ex Daniel Woodcock 53  

79 Valbrown's FatGirlSlim Rin-Tin-Tonya 
(imp Hun) 

Martina Svitanova 34  

82 Charlie Care Bear RL3.ex Violet-Mae Murch 47  

83 Run Archie Run RL3 Violet-Mae Murch 43  

91 Sixela Smooth Operator Mrs P Mapp 53  

95 Kaibijo Flashdown a Gauche Kevin and Heather Haye 51  

103 Jed Jed Jeddington Mrs E Bedford 56  



RING THREE 
Walk Through 09.30 - Judging 10.00 

LEVEL SIX – PAT SOMERSET 
Number Dog Name Handler Name Height (CM) Present 

5 
Buddy The Bar Steward CDex-WDex, 
RL6Ex John Wykes 52 

 

6 
Dreaganta Red Rory of Tarnforce (ISDS 
327136) CDex-TDex, RL6Ex John Wykes 52 

 

8 Henlin Make It So RW Nov Ex Joanne Syson 55 
 

9 Caramel Fudge Of Skipaway Mrs J M Skipp 33 
 

13 Digbeth Dream RL5Ex Miss M Rodgers 48 
 

15 Summergreen Blueberry Pie RL5 Ex Christine Schwarz 38 
 

24 Jolie Fille Blonde Jo Stocks 58 
 

26 Hwarthow Dance Through Life Elizabeth Lang 55 
 

27 Slatina Norroca Elizabeth Lang 50 
 

38 
Rubus Parvifolius Beg.Ex HTM N.Ex 
HTMW(B) RL6.Ex Briar Dunn 62 

 

40 
Tooralie's Masquerade at Craygill AWD 
RW Beg.Ex Jean Tuck 38 

 

53 Ashford Spice @ Aricia Carole Thornley 49 
 

54 Ronnie Socks 
Janice Samantha 
Bentley 37 

 

55 Alhambian Malcolm Young RW Ms H Belcher 55 
 

56 Alhambian Ray Winstone RW Ms H Belcher 55 
 

57 Arrodare No Surprise of Delphinia RW Delphinia Brown 48 
 

60 Stillmoor Tartan Banner of Delphinia RW. Delphinia Brown 53 
 

64 Kenynten Magic Melon Miss A R Hunter  33 
 

69 
Wispafete Dream Come True For 
Clynalwin RL4 EX Claire Wilson  51 

 

72 Goose On The Loose RL6.Ex 
James Louis 
Peutherer 30 

 

74 The Main Man Alfie Anthony Clemons 39 
 

76 Flynntastic Dark Materials RL5.Ex Mrs Beryl Eaton 50 
 

81 Paradwys Sol RL6ex Emma Fredrickson 54 
 

 
 



RING THREE 
Walk Through 13.00 - Judging 13.30 

LEVEL FIVE – PAT SOMERSET 
Number Dog Name Handler Height 

(CM) 
Present 

19 Millbraden Doroteja RL3 WGC Mrs Denise Bratton 55 
 

21 McKenzie Cepheus Janette Ross  31 
 

26 Hwarthow Dance Through Life Elizabeth Lang 55 
 

42 Corneroak Golden Genesis Ms J G Bodsworth 60 
 

46 Mimikins Our Princess RL3EX Mrs H D Gray 45 
 

48 Blisco Badger Jenny Butters 46 
 

54 Ronnie Socks Janice Samantha Bentley 37 
 

64 Kenynten Magic Melon Miss A R Hunter  33 
 

65 
Kaliture Appollo of Kayendor CDex-
TDex RL4ex Kaye Littlehales 62 

 

68 Wonglepong Tannal Jeanette Andrusin 68 
 

69 
Wispafete Dream Come True For 
Clynalwin RL4 EX Claire Wilson  51 

 

71 Amberslade Vulcan's Fire RL3ex Daniel Woodcock 53 
 

74 The Main Man Alfie Anthony Clemons 39 
 

82 Charlie Care Bear RL3.ex Violet-Mae Murch 47 
 

83 Run Archie Run RL3 Violet-Mae Murch 43 
 

91 Sixela Smooth Operator Mrs P Mapp 53 
 

 



RING FOUR 
Briefing 10.00 - Judging 10.30j 

 

OBREEDIENCE – KATH HARDMAN 
Team Number  Team Name Breed Group Team Captain Present 

OB1 Dachtastic Miniature Longhaired 
Dachshund 

Hound Sarah Roper  

OB2 The Wagtails Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel 

Toy Sue Pinkham  

OB3 The Russellers Jack Russell Terrier Terrier Julia Bodsworth b 

OB4 Cool Cockers Cocker Spaniel Gundog Heather Gardner  

OB5 Diamonds in the Rough Collie (rough) Pastoral Jane Spendelow  

OB6 MRU Manchester Terriers Terrier Brenda Harrison  

OB7 Stafford Stars Staffordshire bull terrier Terrier Tracey Robbins  

OB8 Super Staffords Staffordshire Bull Terrier Terrier Kelly Harris  

OB9 The Labrapaws Labrador Gundog Alexandra Turner  

OB10 Barkees Keeshond Utility Anji Marfleet  



NOT FORCOMPETITION 
 

 

Number Dog Name Handler Name 

6 Dreaganta Xarys's Star of Tarnforce (ISDS 318929) 
CDex-WDex, RW 

Mr J R & Mrs K A Wykes 

14 Mischief and Mayhem Miss M Rodgers 

15 Summergreen Pumpkin Pie RL2 Ex Christine Schwarz 

16 Warburtons Daring Christine Schwarz 

31 Blue Boy Fantastic Susan Palmer-Tarburton 

39 Saunderswood Fire Fly of Craygill AWG RW Jean Tuck 

67 Liatroim Emerald Jeanette Andrusin 

77 Casadecani Asclepias Martina Svitanova 

78 Texas Dream Boy Martina Svitanova 

88 Vikkas Zena Miss K Harris 

102 Dollybelle Big Boy Blue Cyph Hood 

110 Loki Lucifer Alex Cook & Rachael Holley 

111 Motor Mouth Merc Alex Cook & Rachael Holley 

112 Stark Crowley Collie Alex Cook & Rachael Holley 

117 Collieflower Tucks Charlotte Page 

 


